As of August 2, 1997, the Company's net tangible book value (defined as
total assets, excluding deferred financing costs, less total liabilities) was
$24.6 million, or $1.21 per share of Common Stock (adjusted to give pro forma
effect to the Stock Split and to the Series B Conversion). Dilution represents
the difference between the amount per share of Common Stock paid by investors in
this offering, and the net tangible book value per share of Common Stock after
this offering. After giving effect to the sale by the Company of 4,000,000
shares of Common Stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering
price of $14.00 per share and the use of proceeds therefrom as described in "Use
of Proceeds" and to the issuance of 201,414 shares upon the exercise of
one-third of the Legg Mason Warrant, the pro forma net tangible book value of
the Company at August 2, 1997 would have been $49.3 million, or $2.00 per share
of Common Stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book
value of $0.79 per share of Common Stock to the Company's existing stockholders,
and an immediate dilution of $12.00 per share of Common Stock to investors
purchasing in this offering. This per share dilution is illustrated in the
following table:

Assumed initial public offering price.....   $   14.00
   ---------
  Pro forma net tangible book value before this offering.....   $1.21
  Increase in pro forma net tangible book value attributable to this
   offering(1).....   $0.79
   ---------
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering.....   $   2.00
   ---------
Dilution to investors purchasing in this offering.....   $   12.00
   ---------

- ------------------------

(1) Reflects the receipt of the net proceeds from the sale of 4,000,000 shares
   of Common Stock in this offering and the use of $25.8 million of such net
   proceeds to repurchase the Noteholder Warrant and two-thirds of the Legg
   Mason Warrant.

   The following table summarizes, as of August 2, 1997, the differences
between the existing stockholders (including Legg Mason) and the investors
purchasing in this offering (adjusted to give pro forma effect to the Stock
Split and to the Series B Conversion), with respect to the number of shares of
Common Stock purchased, the total consideration paid and the average price per
share of Common Stock paid. The determination of the total consideration and
average price per share paid by existing stockholders has been based upon the
consideration paid by stockholders to acquire the Company and subsequent
contributions to the capital of the Company, net of amounts paid to redeem
shares.

   AVERAGE
   PRICE PER
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   SHARE
   ------------  -----------  --------------  -----------  -----------

Existing stockholders.....   20,622,103   83.8%  $   58,754,000   51.2%   $   2.85
New investors.....   4,000,000   16.2%  $   56,000,000   48.8%   $   14.00
   ------------   -----   --------------   -----   -----------
  Total.....   24,622,103   100.0%  $  114,754,000   100.0%
   ------------   -----   --------------   -----
   ------------   -----   --------------   -----

   The foregoing tables assume no exercise of outstanding stock options after
August 2, 1997. At August 2, 1997, 1,444,080 shares of Common Stock were subject
to outstanding options, at a weighted average exercise price of $2.677 per
share, of which options for 577,632 shares were exercisable. To the extent any
such stock options are exercised, there will be further dilution to new